| 1 2 | State of Arkansas 83rd General Assemb | y A Bill | Act 989 of 2001 |
|------------------|--|--|--------------------------|
| 3 | Regular Session, 2001 | | HOUSE BILL 1965 |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | By: Representative W | omack | |
| 6 | By: Senator Bisbee | | |
| 7 | | | |
| 8 | | | |
| 9 | For An Act To Be Entitled | | |
| 10 | AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 22-9-204 PERTAINING TO | | |
| 11 | PUBL | C WORKS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. | |
| 12 | | | |
| 13 | Subtitle | | |
| 14 | AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 22-9-204 | | |
| 15 | PERTAINING TO PUBLIC WORKS; AND FOR | | |
| 16 | | OTHER PURPOSES. | |
| 17 | | | |
| 18 | | | |
| 19 | BE II ENACIED BY | THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA | INSAS: |
| 20 | CECTION 4 | Aslana a Carlo 20 0 204/a) la anna da la la | and a Call and |
| 21 | SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 22-9-204(a) is amended to read as follows: | | |
| 22 | (a) All prime contractors, as a condition to performing construction | | |
| 23 | work for and in the State of Arkansas, shall use no other subcontractors when | | |
| 24 | the subcontractors' portion of the project is twenty thousand dollars | | |
| 25 | (\$20,000) or more except those licensed by the Contractors Licensing Board | | |
| 26 27 | and qualified in | | anditioning and |
| 2 <i>1</i> 28 | (1) Mechanical, indicative of heating, air conditioning, and ventilation, and refrigeration; | | |
| 20 29 | $\frac{\text{ventifating}}{(2)}$ | Plumbing; | |
| 30 | (3) | Electrical, indicative of wiring and illu | ımi nati na fi yturas: |
| 31 | and | Erectifical, find cative of wiffing and fire | illi Hati fig Ti Xtures, |
| 32 | (4) | Roofing and sheet metal work, indicative | of roofing |
| 33 | application. | Rooting and sheet metal work, that eative | or rootring |
| 34 | appri ou troii. | | |
| 35 | | | |
| 36 | | APPROVED: 3/21/2001 | |

RR\$448